
GeM 75 
Governrnent 
e Marketplace 

Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav 

Bid Opening Date/Time/fas qat 

Bid End Date/Time/fas dc tà atra/HAY 

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)fas tra 

Ministry/State Name/4al4< A 

Department Name/H AIH 

Organisation Name/HloA A AIA 

Ofice Name/toy H 

Total Quantity/ged HT 

Bid Document/ fas lrd 

Item Category/HG hr 

Bid Details/fas faarur 

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the 

bidder (For 3 Years)/ast ddA 3irHa 
anfécs i3itar (3 qi ) 

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)PeT 

Years of Past Experience Required for 
same/similar service/seiAAA ar3i fy 

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and 

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience 
and Turnover/ 34444 qet FacHY C 

Document required from seller/fabGI 

Past Performancefad gG 

17-07-2023 14:00:00 

17-07-2023 14:30:00 

30 (Days) 

lammu & Kashmir 

Financial Commissioner Revenue 

Revenue And Relief Department Jammu And Kashmir 

Inspector General Of Registrations 

2 Lakh (s) 

15 Lakh (s) 

interactive panels and accessories (Q2) 

1 Year (s) 

Bid Nunmberlat hHI5 (fas Hs): 

No 

No 

GEM/2023/B/3615464 

Dated/ajs: 26-06-2023 

80 % 

Experience Criteria, Past Performance,Bidder 
Turnover, Certificate (Requested in ATC),O EM Authorization 
Certificate, OEM Annual Turnover,Additional Doc 1 

(Requested in ATC) 

Bid to RA enabled/fas frat tar fs frYes 

*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience / 
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his 
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by 
the buyer 

1/8 



RA Qualification Rule 

Annual Maintenance Charges Required 

Type of Bid/fas H yH 

Inspection Required (By Empanelled 
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre 
registered with GeM) 

Evaluation Method/4cUÍGA gfd 

EMD Detall/ZA` faaqu 

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications 

during technical evaluation/dhefât HpiheA 2 Days 

Required/HT4QUlI 

ePBG Detail/$ra faqur 

Required/31404hl 

Bid Details/as faruT 

Splitting/famaA 

MSE Purchase Preference/qHVAS utt a4I 

MSE Purchase Preference/AVHS T auA 

50% Lowest Priced Technically Qualified Bidders 

MII Purchase Preference/A3T3MTS uta atu 

Yes 

MIl Purchase Preference/HTÉHTS ua ata 

Two Packet Bid 

No 

Bid splitting not applied/tct farGA AJI Aei fh rI. 

Total value wise evaluation 

No 

No 

No 

No 

y produCt ha 

FM 

4 Turn Over 
last threc 

the C Do umen 1ed wilt 

e uploade fage luTno 
certificate fro 

uring t 
document. 

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st 
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in 
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / 
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the 

date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the 
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM (themselves or 
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any 
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU/ Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above 
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in 
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of 

the 



Jders 

mary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a 
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
4. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or similar Category Products for 80% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid 
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant 
Contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid 
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to 
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 
5. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst first 50% of the technically qualified bidders arranged in the 
order of prices from lowest to highest. Number of sellers eligible for participating in RA would be rounded off to 
next higher integer value if number of technically qualified bidders is odd (e.g. if 7 bids are technically qualified, 
then RA will be conducted amongst L-1 to L-4). In case number of technically qualified bidders are 2 or 3, RA will 
be between all without any elimination. Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, then minimum N 
sellers would be taken to RA round. n case Primary products of only one OEM are left in contention for 
participation in RA based on lowest 50% bidders qualifying for RA, the number of selers qualifying for RA would 
be increased to get at least products of one more OEM (directly participated or through its reseller) if available. 
Further, if bid(s) of any seller(s) eligible for MSE preference is / are coming within price band of 15% of Non MSE 
L-l or if bid of any seller(s) eligible for Make in India preference is / are coming within price band of 20% of non 

MII L-1, then such MSE / Make in India seller shall also be allowed to participate in the RA process. 

Pre Bid Detail(s) 

Pre-Bid Date and Time 

27-06-2023 15:00:00 

Pre-Bid Venue 

Interactive Panels And Accessories ( 1 pieces ) 

office of the Inspector General of Registration, 298-299 Shastri Nagar Jammu, 
180004, Mob. No 8803662883 

Technical Specifications/adhcât fafRfer 

Specification 

* As per GeM Category Specification/H ar fafRi à 3GHK 

Specification 

Specification Name/afife 

Display Type 

Display Panel Diagonal size 
(mm) 

Width of The Effective 
Display Area of The Panel 
(mm) 

Height of The Effective 
Display Area of The Panel 
(mm) 

Backlight Technology 

Display Resolution (Pixels) 

Display Brightness (Nits) 

Bid Requirement/fas fer 3TARTF (Allowed 
Values)/34q4 Y 

LCD 

1904, 1905 

1653 

989 

LED 

3840X2160 

400 

3/8 



Specification 

Specification Name/faffë 

Touch interface 

Touch Technology 

Number of touch points 
(Number) 

Response time (milli 
seconds) 

Provision of in built 
Speakers 

Name 

Bluetooth connectivity 

Annual Maintenance 

OPS & Accessories 

Wi-Fi connectivity 

On Site OEM Warranty 

(Year) 

Warranty of required product 

Annual Maintenance Charges Duration (Post 

Warranty) 

Annual Maintenance Charges Frequenecy 

Specification Parameter 

Display Color HDMI input HDMI 
Output Compatibility OS 
Version Camera Flash memory 
RAM Processor 

Touch sensitive as well as pen driven 

Infrared optical 

20 

Bid Requirement//s Tes HIqRYG (Allowed 

Values)/3444A 

Any applicable numeric value 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

3 Year 

2 Year 

*Warranty displayed under the AMC/CMC Details section will supersede the warranty displayed under the catalog 

specfication 

Additional Specification Parameters - Interactive Panels And Accessories ( 1 pieces ) 

Quarterly 

Bid Requirement (Allowed Values) 

1.07 Billion Colours /16.7M 2 Windows/Android Android/ Tizen In-built 4K 

Camera with Mic 64 GB or higher 8 GB or higher CA72quad (1.7GHz)/Octa 

core 2.28 GHZ or higher 

OPS: OPS support i7 or higher with SSD Accessories: Remote control, power 

cord, tOuches cables, HDMI cable, Touch pens, User manual, Warranty 

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

/ON 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/farfi/ruf 3fat and/ Quantity/AaT 

4/8 



5 (Allowed 

S.No.f5. 

1 

H. 

Consignee 
Reporting/Officer/ 

S.No.s5.4 

Sunil Kumar 

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work 

Document Title 

Procurement of 
Interactive 
Monitoring Panel and 
its installation and 

integration with 
CCTVS of 45 Sub 

Registrar Offices 

View 

180004,298-299 Shastri Nagar 
Jammu, 180004 

Address/4dI 

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses 

This department need to integrate 
different brand CCTVS inslatted in 45 
Sub Registrar Offices with proposed 
interactive monitoring Panel. List of 
office locations and brand are enclosed 
in the uploaded document. 

o.53-Reg of 2022 dated 02.12. 2022. 

Description 

Bidder/OEM should not be blacklisted. 

3. Service & Support 

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATc 

QuantityfAA 

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added 
with due approval of Buyer's competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are 

1 

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding. 

4. Service & Support 

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditionsa au ahÂ ng fàs ar erd 
1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC 

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file. 

Delivery Dayssat à 

This office needs to integrate CCTVS of 45 Sub Registrar Offices (Heavy & Moderate Work Load Offices) of 
various brands with the proposed interactive panel for monitoring their working during registration hours. T 
he list of 45 Sub Registrar Offices along with CcTV Brands is enclosed with the Tender Document. The pay 
ment to the vendor shall be released after installation of the interactive panel and its successful integratio 

n with the 45 Sub Registrar locations, on the recommendations of the Committee constituted vide Order N 

45 

Applicabieffaá gHIT HAR 
siyaâ i.r.o. Items 

Interactive Panels And 
Accessories(1) 

Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/0EM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each 
Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site 
warranty). If service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have 

to establish one within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of 
documentary evidence of having Functional Senvice Centre. 

5/8 



Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM must have Dedicated tol Eree 
Telephone No. for Service Support. 

5. Service & Support 

6. Warranty 

10. 

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers 
for Service Support. 

7. Scope of Supply 

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 3 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or 
after completion of installation, commissioning testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply). at 
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of 
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during 
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Instalation, Commissioning. Training. 
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Detaiis of 
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid. 

8. Turnover 

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of 
Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any) 

9. OEM 

Bidder Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last 
three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid 
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a 
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the 
relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the 
bidder is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the 
date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 

Financial Criteria 

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a 
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should 
be submitted. 

NET NORTH: Net Worth of the OEM should be positive as per the last audited financial statement. 

11. Generic 

be uploaded wit 

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar 
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid. 

12. Certificates 

value should 

13. Past Project Experience 

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates/ documents sought in the 
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any. 

(i) Single order of at least 35% of estimated bid value; or 

The Bidder / OEM (themselves or through reseller(s)}, should have executed project for supply and 
installation/ commissioning of same or similar Category Products during preceding 3 financial years (i.e. 
current year and three previous financial years) as on opening of bid, as per following criteria: 

(ii) Two orders of at least 20% each of estimated bid value; or 
(iii) Three orders of at least 15% each of estimated bid value. 
Satisfactory Performance certificate issued by respective Buyer Organization for the above Orders should 

6/8 

Disclaimer/n= 



elephone Numbers cated/toll Free 

be uploaded with bid. In case of bunch bids, the Category related to primary product having highest bid 
value should meet this criterion 

Disclaimer/srdasqur 
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses 
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in 
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and 
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as 

null and void and would not be considered as part of bid: 

1. Definition of Class I and Class Il suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum 
issued by DPIT in this regard. 

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms 
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC. 

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any 
Category item bunched with it. 

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item. 

5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name. 

Conditions, in contravention to 

6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders. 
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services. 

8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. 
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without 

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards. 
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export 

experience. 
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories. 
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy. 

13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses. 
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee | Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the 

case may be. 

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of 
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in 
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM, Buyer 
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to 
such representations. 

Additional Clause For Annual Maintenance Charges 
1.AMC charges to be indicated as percentage of cost of Product/Equipment quoted for each year after the 
warranty period. 

2. GST shall be included in the AMC Charges quoted. 

3. The AMC functionality shall be available in bid only and no direct RA shall be applicable. In case of bid to RA 
decrement rules shall be applicable on total price inclusive of AMC charges. 

3.1 Buyer shall indicate number of years of warranty by selecting option of 1- 10 Years available in the field 
depending on warranty parameter applicable in category parameters for the equipment. The Seller while 
participating in Bid/RA will get fields to indicate AMC charges as percentage depending on number of years of 
AMC selected by Buyer. The following shall be applicable If 5 year AMC selected. 

3.1.1 AMC charges for first year after warranty period - Percentage to be indicated- A1. 
3.1.2 AMC charges for second year after warranty period - Percentage to be indicated A2. 

3.1.3 AMC charges for third year after warranty period- Percentage to be indicated A3. 

7|8 



3.1.4 AMC charges for fourth year after warranty period - Percentage to be indicated A4. 
3.1.5 AMC charges for 5th year after warranty period - Percentage to be indicated A5. 

3.2 The calculation of AMC Charges shall take in to account of number of years of warranty and duration of AMC 

as specified while creating bid. 

3.3 AMC charges to be indicated for each subsequent year should be same or higher than preceding year. 
3.4 The AMC charges shall be offered within range of 3 to 10% of cost of equipment. 

4.Since AMC charges are to be paid only later for each year during AMC period , applicable performance 
quarantee amount after placement of contract shall be based on the cost of product/equipment and not on basis 
of cost of equipment along with AMC Charges. 

5. Performance bank guarantee applicable for AMC is to be submitted at start of the AMC and shall be applicable 
as 2.5% on the total contract value including AMC Charges The PBG submitted after award of contract shall be 
released only after new PBG for the AMC period is submitted and accepted by buyer/consignee after due 
verification. Bank guarantee for AMC is to remain valid till completion of AMC period plus one year .The bank 
quarantee for AMC shall be submitted to buyer directly. 

6. In case of splitting of quantity product/equipment cost and AMC charges offered by L-l in the evaluated cost 
shall be matched by higher quoting eligible bidders on one to one basis .The equipment cost shall be matched 
and AMC charges shall be matched year to year. 

7. The AMC Contract shall be an offline contract to be handled by buyer. The payment of AMC will be made on 
AMC frequency (as indicated above) basis after satisfactory completion of said period, duly certified by end user 
and scope of AMC will be as per para 1 above. 

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ Y CS HHA At Hct f1 2nfRa 

In terms of GeM GTC cdause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which 
shares a land border with India wil be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid. Bidder has to 
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and no-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action 

his 

---Thank You/qaz--

7 

8/8 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

